



618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

AGENDA

City of Mt. Vernon Regular City Council Meeting Rolland W. Lewis Community Building – Veterans Park

Monday, March 5, 2018 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Presentation of Journals for the February 20, 2018 Regular City Council Meeting and the February 26, 2018 Special City Council Meeting.
- 6. Visitors/Citizen Request/Addresses from the Audience. Public Forum Rules of Participation

Participants wishing to address the City Council on matters listed on the agenda or on any other matter directly relevant to the business of the City of Mt. Vernon shall do so during the Public Participation portion of the agenda. Each person wishing to speak during the Public Participation portion shall sign a Speaker's List at the meeting prior to the start of the meeting providing his/her name and the topic to be discussed. Speakers will be recognized by the Mayor in the order the speaker's name appears on the Speaker's List. Public participation portion of the meeting shall be limited to five (5) minutes per person. All participants are expected to exercise common courtesy and follow any rules of order established or announced by the Mayor and/or City Council.

7. Approval of Consolidated Vouchers for Accounts Payable.

8. BIDS & QUOTES

8-A Bid Results for Veterans Park Tennis Court Maintenance.

9. CITY MANAGER

- 9-A Request permission to seek bids for remodel of fire station #1.
- 9-B 3rd quarter budget review.
- 9-C Presentations of Proposals for Park Plaza Redevelopment

10. CITY ATTORNEY

- 10-A Second Reading of an Ordinance Revising Article 21, Article 21.125, Article 21.126, Article 21.127, Article 21.128 relating to sign regulations.
- 10-B First Reading of an Ordinance approving a real estate purchase agreement for property located at 1200 S. 26th Street.
- 10-C Resolution approving agreement with Automated Merchant Systems for credit/debit card payment processing.
- 10-D Resolution terminating the Revolving Loan Program.
- 10-E Resolution to approve an agreement with Krehbiel and Associates, LLC for auditing services.
- 10-F Resolution approving a development agreement with Justin Qiu and May Chen for the development of a Fujiyama Japanese Steakhouse.

11. MAYOR

12. CITY COUNCIL

13. VISITORS/CITIZEN REQUEST/ADDRESS FROM THE AUDIENCE

14. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 5 ILCS 120/2(C)(5)

15. ADJOURNMENT